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Spring 2013 Final Enroliment

ALL STUDENTS

Level Full-time Part-time Total %
Undergraduate

Freshman 2,517 296 2,813 10%
Sophomore 2,744 556 3,300 12%
Junior 3,839 2,688 6,527 23%
Senior 4,657 4,491 9,148 32%
2nd BA/BS 226 621 847 3%
Total Undergrad 13,983 8,652 22,635 80%
Graduate

Master's 1,255 2,214 3,469 12%
Specialist 29 34 63 0.2%
Doctoral 322 420 742 3%
Professional 139 31 170 1%
Total Graduate 1,745 2,699 4,444 16%
Unclassified 206 1,124 1,330 5%
Total 15,934 12,475 28,409 100%
Gender

Female 8,822 7,474 16,296 57%
Male 7,112 5,001 12,113 43%
Diversity

American Indian 24 16 40 0.1%
Asian 647 581 1,228 4%
Black 2,744 2,396 5,140 18%
Hispanic 3,523 2,878 6,401 23%
Pacific Islander 18 17 35 0.1%
White 7,959 6,019 13,978 49%
Two or more races 458 261 719 3%
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International

Not reported

Residency

Florida

Florida Counties
Broward

Palm Beach
Miami-Dade

St. Lucie

Martin

College
Arts & Letters

Business

Design & Social Inquiry

Education

Engineering & Computer Science

Honors College
Medicine
Nursing
Science
Undecided

Campus

Boca Raton
Davie

Fort Lauderdale
Jupiter

Distance Learning

Off-Campus

Average Age
First-Time-In-College
Undergraduate

Graduate

Enrolled Status

Undergraduate

Graduate

436
125

14,731

5,552
5,117
676
285
222

Undergrad
3,627
5,606
2,195
2,825
1,956

302

0
1,074
4,542
1,214

All Enrolled
23,251
4,262

693

1,234

6,007

411

18
24
33

Full-time
62%
39%

187
120

12,101

5,223
5,002
570
323
212

Grad/
Prof

382
1,112
589
931
286
0

178
550
420
620

Primary
22,109
2,461
522

860
2,085
372

Part-time
38%
61%

623
245

26,832

10,775
10,119
1,246
608
434

Total
4,009
6,718
2,784
3,756
2,242

302

178
1,624
4,962
1,834

%
78%
9%
2%
3%
7%
1%
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2%
1%

95%

% of
Florida

40%
38%
5%
2%
2%

%
14%
24%
10%
13%

8%
1%
1%
6%
18%
6%
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Unclassified 15% 85%

Final Enrollment as of July 2013

Source: Student Information File
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