

## **Spring 2013 Final Enrollment**

## **ALL STUDENTS**

Level	Full-time	Part-time	Total	%
Undergraduate				
Freshman	2,517	296	2,813	10%
Sophomore	2,744	556	3,300	12%
Junior	3,839	2,688	6,527	23%
Senior	4,657	4,491	9,148	32%
2nd BA/BS	226	621	847	3%
Total Undergrad	13,983	8,652	22,635	80%
Graduate				
Master's	1,255	2,214	3,469	12%
Specialist	29	34	63	0.2%
Doctoral	322	420	742	3%
Professional	139	31	170	1%
Total Graduate	1,745	2,699	4,444	16%
Unclassified	206	1,124	1,330	5%
Total	15,934	12,475	28,409	100%
Gender				
Female	8,822	7,474	16,296	57%
Male	7,112	5,001	12,113	43%
Diversity				
American Indian	24	16	40	0.1%
Asian	647	581	1,228	4%
Black	2,744	2,396	5,140	18%
Hispanic	3,523	2,878	6,401	23%
Pacific Islander	18	17	35	0.1%
White	7,959	6,019	13,978	49%
Two or more races	458	261	719	3%

1 of 3 5/26/2016 7:19 AM

International	436	187	600	2%
			623	
Not reported	125	120	245	1%
Residency				
Florida	14,731	12,101	26,832	95%
Tionua	14,731	12,101	20,032	33 70
				% of
Florida Counties				Florida
Broward	5,552	5,223	10,775	40%
Palm Beach	5,117	5,002	10,119	38%
Miami-Dade	676	570	1,246	5%
St. Lucie	285	323	608	2%
Martin	222	212	434	2%
		Grad/		
College	Undergrad	Prof	Total	%
Arts & Letters	3,627	382	4,009	14%
Business	5,606	1,112	6,718	24%
Design & Social Inquiry	2,195	589	2,784	10%
Education	2,825	931	3,756	13%
Engineering & Computer Science	1,956	286	2,242	8%
Honors College	302	0	302	1%
Medicine	0	178	178	1%
Nursing	1,074	550	1,624	6%
Science	4,542	420	4,962	18%
Undecided	1,214	620	1,834	6%
Campus	All Enrolled	Primary	%	
Boca Raton	23,251	22,109	78%	
Davie	4,262	2,461	9%	
Fort Lauderdale	693	522	2%	
Jupiter	1,234	860	3%	
Distance Learning	6,007	2,085	7%	
Off-Campus	411	372	1%	
Average Age				
First-Time-In-College	18			
Undergraduate	24			
Graduate	33			
Enrolled Status				
	Full-time	Part-time		
Undergraduate	62%	38%		
Graduate	39%	61%		

2 of 3 5/26/2016 7:19 AM

Unclassified 15% 85%

Final Enrollment as of July 2013
Source: Student Information File

Boca Raton | Dania Beach | Davie | Fort Lauderdale | Harbor Branch | Jupiter | Treasure Coast

Privacy Policy | University Regulations and Policies | Emergency Information | Get Help | Contact Us

An Equal Opportunity/Equal Access Institution © Copyright 2016. Florida Atlantic University. Last Modified 7/29/13

3 of 3 5/26/2016 7:19 AM